share capital of the Company as on the cut-off date. As on cut-off date, there were 323346 
shareholders of the Company and the total paid-up share capital of the Company was Rs. 
20,84,93,138 /- (Rupees Twenty Crores Eighty-Four Lakhs Ninety-Three Thousand one thirty eight 
only) divided into 10,42,46,569 (Ten Crores Forty-Two Lakhs Forty-Six Thousand Five Hundred and 
Sixty Nine Only) Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each. 

The Company, through Service Provider viz. Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited (PURVA) had 
completed dispatch of the Notice of the Meeting along with Annual Report for FY-25 to Equity 
Shareholders of the Company.